

GR-181/2012 CIS 107/2018)
CNR No. WBPU06000 -
Present : Smt S.Bhattacharya
Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia.
JO Code : WB01346

Order dated 03-12-2024

Today is fixed for E/R W/A.

No E/R of W/A is received

As of today , one absent by petition is filed in respect of accused persons namely , **Shyamal Singh, Ashok Rajak and Amit Kumar respectively.**

Perused the case record closely . It appears vide order dated 13-12-2017 , my Learned Predecessor in Office was pleased to issue W/A against **only three (03) accused out of total six (06)accused namely- Amit Kumar, Dharmendar Kumar and Obdesh Roy.**

Perused the record further, I do find out of the three warantee accused, only accused Amit Kumar had surrendered before this Court and is enlarged on bail since 19-10-2022.

Surety is hereby directed to produce the **absentee accd** before this Court on next date fixed.

Perused the case record.

The speedy trial is the mandate of Constitution. Justice delayed is justice defeated.

*This court is of the view that this case has been pending for trial and his Court was pleased to issue fresh W/A against both **accused persons namely (1) Dharmendar Kumar s/o Sunil Kumar of Nimdih PS, Jharkhand and (2) Obdesh Roy s/o Chabilal Roy of Tariya PS, District-Chapra , Bihar respectively.***

BC-II to comply the same at once against the absconding accused.

To **04-02-2025**

for *report of execution and ER of WA.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Dictated & corrected by me,

JM 2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia.

JM 2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia.

